

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1408 OF 2026

Navin Motilal Soniminde
V/s.
The Controller, The Legal
Metrology Maharashtra State & Ors

...Petitioner
...Respondents

Mr. Mahesh V. Rawool & Manthan B. i/b. Yogesh Pande, Advocate for petitioner.
Ms. Tejas J. Kapre, AGP for respondents-State.

Coram : Madhav J. Jamdar &
Pravin S. Patil, JJ.

Date : May 6, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Heard Mr. Rawool, learned counsel for petitioner and Ms. Kapre, learned AGP for respondents-State.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 15th July 2026.

[Pravin S. Patil, J.]

[Madhav J. Jamdar, J.]