

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1408 OF 2026

Navin Motilal Soniminde

Vs.

The Controller, The Legal Metrology Maharashtra State and Ors

Mr. Yogesh Pande, advocate for the petitioner

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, &
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 15th JUNE, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Mentioned by way of filing a praecipe dated 15/06/2026.
2. The State is directed to file affidavit-in-reply to the Writ Petition in which notice has been issued on 06/05/2026.
3. List the matter on the returnable date i.e. on 15/07/2026.

[NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.]

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]